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Medical Policy Updates Effective December 1, 2024 
 

MVP Health Care® (MVP) is sharing Medical Policy updates effective December 1, 2024. 

To view all current MVP Health Care® (MVP) Medical Policies, Sign In at mvphealthcare.com and 

select Resources, then Medical Policies. All policies are reviewed at least once annually. This 

communication lists all impacted policies and their statuses. Policies fall into one of the following 

categories:  

• New – Denotes a new policy     

• Updated – Updated policies have content changes that may affect coverage criteria for 

services and/or drugs 

• Review/No Changes – Policies that have been reviewed but have no content change 

• Archived – Denotes a policy that is no longer active 

The following policies are effective December 1, 2024, and will be available for viewing 30 days prior 

to their effective date. Hard copies of the policies are available upon request. 

Medical Policy Name Status Medical Policy Name Status 

Bone Density Study for Osteoporosis 

(Dexa) 
Updated Habilitation Services 

Review/No 

Changes 

BRCA Testing (Genetic Testing for 

Susceptibility to Breast and Ovarian 

Cancer) 

Review/No 

Changes 

Laser Treatment of Port Wine 

Stains, Hemangiomas, and Benign 

Skin Lesion 

Updated 

Breast Surgery for Gynecomastia 
Review/No 

Changes 

Negative Pressure Wound Therapy 

Pumps 
Updated 

Bronchial Thermoplasty 
Review/No 

Changes 
Non-Invasive Liver Fibrosis Testing Updated 

Cochlear Implants and Osseointegrated 

Devices 
Updated Obstructive Sleep Apnea: Devices Updated 

Cosmetic and Reconstructive Services 
Review/No 

Changes 

Orthotic Devices other than 

Therapeutic Diabetic Footwear 
Updated 

Dermabrasion 
Review/No 

Changes 

Prosthetic Devices (Upper and 

Lower Limb) 
Updated 

Electrical Stimulation Devices New Sacroiliac Joint Fusion Updated 

Endometrial Ablation New 

Transcranial Magnetic Stimulation 

(TMS) for Treatment Resistant 

Depression 

Updated 

 

This communication should be viewed by: 

Primary Care Providers 

Behavioral Health Providers 

Clinical staff 


